AN ORDINANCE 2014-10-30-0824

AUTHORIZING THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTS ESTABLISHING UNIT PRICES FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FOR AN ESTIMATED ANNUAL COST OF \$47,000.00: (A) KINLOCH EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY, INC. FOR ELGIN SWEEPER PARTS AND SERVICE, AND (B) CASARES SAND PIT & TRUCKING FOR SAND PRODUCTS.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, the City is able to obtain significant savings by purchasing various materials and services on an annual contract basis; and

WHEREAS, these bids are from the following companies to furnish the City with: (A) Kinloch Equipment & Supply, Inc. for Elgin Sweeper parts and service, and (B) Casares Sand Pit & Trucking for sand products; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance approves two low bid contracts; and

WHEREAS, all expenditures will be in accordance with the applicable fiscal year's budget approved by City Council; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The bids from the following companies to furnish the City with: (A) Kinloch Equipment & Supply, Inc. for Elgin Sweeper parts and service, and (B) Casares Sand Pit & Trucking for sand products on an annual contract basis as shown on the attached bid tabulation sheets, are hereby accepted, subject to and contingent upon the deposit of all required bonds, performance deposits, insurance certificates and endorsements. The bid tabulation sheets are attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as **Exhibit I**. Copies of the bids are available for inspection in the offices of the Purchasing Division of the Finance Department.

SECTION 2. The amounts will be encumbered upon issuance of various purchase orders, and payment is authorized to the vendors identified herein. All current fiscal year expenditures will be in accordance with the Fiscal Year 2015 budget approved by City Council, and future fiscal year expenditures are contingent upon future City Council budget approvals.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative votes; otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage hereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 30th day of October, 2014.

A Y O R
Ivy R. Taylor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert F. Greenblum, City Attorney

Agenda Item:	11 (in consent vote: 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25, 27, 28, 29, 31A, 31B)						
Date:	10/30/2014						
Time:	02:38:40 PM						
Vote Type:	Motion to Approve						
Description:	An Ordinance authorizing the following contracts establishing unit prices for goods and services for an estimated annual cost of \$47,000.00: (A) Kinloch Equipment & Supply, Inc. for Elgin Sweeper parts and service, and (B) Casares Sand Pit & Trucking for sand products. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Director, Finance]						
Result:	Passed						
Voter	Group	Not Present	Yea	Nay	Abstain	Motion	Second
Ivy R. Taylor	Mayor		х				
Diego Bernal	District 1		x			х	
Keith Toney	District 2		х				x
Rebecca Viagran	District 3		х				
Rey Saldaña	District 4		х				
Shirley Gonzales	District 5		X				
Ray Lopez	District 6		х				
Cris Medina	District 7		х				
Ron Nirenberg	District 8		х				
Joe Krier	District 9		x			,	
Michael Gallagher	District 10		х				

EXHIBIT I

Opened:	September 3, 2014	LOCAL
For:	Annual Contract for Elgin Sweeper Parts and Service	Kinloch Equipment & Supply, Inc.
6100004862	HH	12100 Crownpoint Dr
Item	Description	San Antonio, TX 78233 210-881-9475
1	Elgin Parts	
1	Parts Discount	
а	Percent of Discount Offered	4%
b	Products Identification (Manufacturer)	Elgin
С	Type of Price Schedule	Dealer
d	Price Schedule Number	n/a
е	Date of Price Schedule	3/14/2014
f	Price Schedule Column on Which Discount is Based	MSRP
g	Warranty	90 days
2	Labor and Service	
	Labor and Service Rate per Hour	\$105.00
	Expedited/Overtime Labor and Service Rate per Hour	\$105.00
	Restocking Orders	Every 14 days on Monday
	Parts and Service Facilities Name	Kinloch Equipment
	Parts and Service Facilities Address	12100 Crownpoint Dr
	Prompt Payment Discount	Net 30
	Estimated Annual Total	\$25,000.00
	Estimated Annual Award	\$25,000.00

enea:	September 12, 2014		LOCAL Casares Sand Pit and Truckii
r:	Annual Contract for Sand Products		Casares Cana i it and Tracini
00005	036	AJ	3420 W. Jett Rd.
		Estimated Annual	San Antonio,
tem	Description	Quantity per cubic yard	TX 78264 210-624-2443
	loand.		
	Sand Sand, White, Pit Run		
	Loaded at Pit	25	
'	Material Price per cubic yard		\$5.
	Extended Price		\$143.
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	15	
_	Material Price per cubic yard		\$ 5.
	Extended Price	Ì	\$86.
	Delivery trips	1	4.00
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)		\$160.
	Extended Price	1	\$160.
	Extended Delivered Price	·	\$246.
	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of		
3	Commerce	30	ر م
	Material Price per cubic yard		\$5. \$172.
	Extended Price	2	\$172.
	Delivery trips	2	\$140.
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate) Extended Price	1	\$280.
	Extended Price		\$452.
	Extended Delivered Frice		
	Subtotal Price		\$842.
В	Sand, White, Double Washed		
	Loaded at Pit	200	
	Material Price per cubic yard	Į.	\$8.2
	Extended Price		\$1,650.
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	80	
_	Material Price per cubic yard		\$8.
	Extended Price		\$660.
	Delivery trips	4	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)		\$160.
	Extended Price		\$640. \$1,300.
	Extended Delivered Price		1
	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of	20	
3	Commerce	20	\$8.
	Material Price per cubic yard		\$165.
	Extended Price Delivery trips	1	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)	· ·	\$140.
	Extended Price		\$140.
	Extended Delivered Price		\$305.
	Subtotal Price		\$3,255.
	Sand, Fill Type Material	100	1
1	Loaded at Pit Material Price per cubic yard	100	\$5.
	Extended Price		\$575.
_	Delivered to job cite. North of Commerce	10	
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce Material Price per cubic yard	1 '0	\$5
	Extended Price	1	\$57
	Delivery trips	1	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)	1	\$160.
	Extended Price	l	\$160.
	Extended Delivered Price		\$217.
	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of		
	Commerce	45	
	Material Price per cubic yard		\$5.
	Extended Price		\$258
	Delivery trips	2	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)	-	\$140.
	Extended Price		\$280.
	Extended Delivered Price		\$538.
	Subtotal Price		\$1,331.

-	September 12, 2014	LOCAL Casares Sand Pit and Trucking		
For:	Annual Contract for Sand Products	3420 W. Jett Rd.		
6100005036		AJ Estimated Annual	San Antonio,	
Item	Description	Quantity per cubic yard	TX 78264 210-624-2443	
	Sandy Loam, Screened Loaded at Pit	200		
'	Material Price per cubic yard			\$8.2
	Extended Price		\$1,	650.0
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	45		•••
	Material Price per cubic yard Extended Price		l s	88.2\$ 371.2
	Delivery trips	2	ľ	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)			160.0 320.0
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price			691.2
	Delivered to job site. Commerce & South of			
3	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of Commerce	30		
	Material Price per cubic yard		١ .	\$8.2 247.5
	Extended Price Delivery trips	2	"	247.5
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)			140.0
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price			280.0 527.5
	Extended Delivered Fince			
	Subtotal Price		\$2,	868.7
E	Deep Red Clay Sand, Screened (for ball diamonds			
	and infields) Loaded at Pit	175		
'	Material Price per cubic yard	110		\$9.0
	Extended Price		\$1,	575.0
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	450		
	Material Price per cubic yard			\$9.0 050.0
	Extended Price Delivery trips	18	Ψ4,	0.00.0
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)			160.0
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price			,880.0 930.0
3	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of Commerce	10		
Ĭ	Material Price per cubic yard			\$9.0
	Extended Price	1		\$90.0
	Delivery trips Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)	! 	\$	140.0
	Extended Price			140.0 230.0
	Extended Delivered Price		*	
	Subtotal Price		\$8,	735.0
	Sandy Soil			
	Deep Red Sandy Soil Loaded at Pit	125		
•	Material Price per cubic yard	120		\$8.5
	Extended Price		\$1,	062.5
2	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	10		
	Material Price per cubic yard Extended Price			\$8.5 \$85.0
	Delivery trips	1	i	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)	!		160.0 160.0
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price			245.0
	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of			
3	Commerce	10		
	Material Price per cubic yard			\$8.5 \$85.0
	Extended Price Delivery trips	1		φυυ.
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)			140.0
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price			140.0 225.0
	Subtotal Price		\$1 ,	532.5
	Sandy Soil			
Α	Polymeric Sand (man-made sand) for pavement joints			
1	Loaded at Pit	80		
	Material Price per cubic yard		1	\$27.0

Opened:	September 12, 2014	LOCAL		
For:	Annual Contract for Sand Products	Casares Sand Pit and Trucking 3420 W. Jett Rd.		
6100005	036			
item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity per cubic yard	San Antonio, TX 78264 210-624-2443	
	Delivered to job site, North of Commerce	10		
	Material Price per cubic yard	İ	\$27.00	
	Extended Price		\$270.00	
	Delivery trips	1	\$160.00	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate) Extended Price		\$160.00 \$160.00	
	Extended Price Extended Delivered Price		\$430.00	
	Delivered to job site, Commerce & South of	i		
	Commerce	10		
	Material Price per cubic yard		\$27.00	
	Extended Price		\$270.00	
	Delivery trips	1	·	
	Delivery fee to job site (flat rate)		\$140.00	
	Extended Price	1	\$140.00	
	Extended Delivered Price		\$410.00	
	Subtotal Price		\$3,000.00	
IV	Deleted			
	Payment Terms		Net 30	
	Estimated Annual Total		\$21,565.0 0	
-	Estimated Annual Award		\$21,565.00	

Deleted: IV will be rebid at a later date